

ममबस्य - GEN

Biraj Singh

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

आरा सागरादास ठाढ़ा फो कलेश्वर नर सागरादास ठाढ़ा

DIVISION

मेक

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

12-16.

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>3rd and final Bill</u>                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0:- From Sasaram Road To Khushi via Gopalpur Halt. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Bind Singh.                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No & Date:- RWD/SSM-2/MHGSY-26/2020 - 21 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Work Start. 23-06-2020                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion:- 22-06-2021                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual Date of Completion-                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Further measurement - NIL                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Rs.</u><br><u>11.4.23</u><br><u>DE</u>          |                               |    |    |    |                  |

## ABSTRACT OF COST

1.) Prov. &amp; fixing Bench mark.

- 2 - 20.00 c.f.

2 Nos. (N.T.M.B.P-17)

@Rs. 3975.71/No. B.

7951.42

(b) Reference pillars.

5 Nos. (N.T.M.B.P-17)

@Rs. 1806.83/No. B.

9034.15

2.) Prov. Clearing &amp; grubbing.

0.80 Hect (N.T.M.B.P-17)

@Rs. 49496.70/Hect B.

43557.40

3.) Cost of embankment

Lead up to 100 mtrs.

738.39 m<sup>3</sup> (N.T.M.B.P-17)@Rs. 130.86/m<sup>3</sup> B.

96626.40

Rs.

Continuation

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 4.) Cost of embankment with<br>aloed up to 1000 m. 20.          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1101.61 m <sup>3</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-17)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 174.82/m <sup>3</sup> f.                                  |                               |    |    |    | 192594.00        |
| 5.) Cost of sub-grades<br>Shoulders - 20-20.                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2000.63 m <sup>3</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-17)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 176.47/m <sup>3</sup> f.                                  |                               |    |    |    | 353051.00        |
| 6.) Cost of G.S.B by P.W.D.<br>20-20 - Conf. Jct.               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 668.55 m <sup>3</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-18)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 2570.70/m <sup>3</sup> f.                                 |                               |    |    |    | 1718541.00       |
| 7.) Prov. W.B.M. Gr. 3 - 20.                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| - 20 - all left.                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 277.68 m <sup>3</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-18)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 3693.00/m <sup>3</sup> f.                                 |                               |    |    |    | 1025472.00       |
| 8.) Prov. Prime coat (881)                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 20-20 - Conf. Jct.                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2812.50 m <sup>2</sup><br>2625.00 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-18) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 41.53/m <sup>2</sup> f.                                   |                               |    |    |    | 116803.00        |
| 9.) Prov. Tack coat (R8-1)                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 20-20 - Conf.                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2812.50 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-18)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 14.08/m <sup>2</sup> f.                                   |                               |    |    |    | 39600.00         |

Rs.

Continuation

| Particulars                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 10) Pro-mix seal surface<br>20 - 20 ref.  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2812.53 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-18)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 190.80/m <sup>2</sup> fs.           |                               |    |    |    | 536625.00        |
| 11) Pro-Cement Concrete<br>pavement 20-20 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 142.39 m <sup>3</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-18)      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 6479.84/m <sup>3</sup> fs.          |                               |    |    |    | 922664.00        |
| 12) Pro-coringy Kull Stone                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 2091.84/m <sup>2</sup> fs.          |                               |    |    |    | 4184.00          |
| 13) Pro 200mm Stone                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 581.02/m <sup>2</sup> fs.           |                               |    |    |    | 2905.00          |
| 14) Pro-Retro Reflective 20.              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 600mm equilateral triangle            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 10 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 3705.41/m <sup>2</sup> fs.          |                               |    |    |    | 37054.00         |
| b) 600mm circular                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 6 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 4977.32/m <sup>2</sup> fs.          |                               |    |    |    | 29864.00         |
| c) 800x600mm Rectangular                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 6950.30/m <sup>2</sup> fs.          |                               |    |    |    | 27801.00         |
| d) 600x450mm Rectangular                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 4847.13/m <sup>2</sup> fs.          |                               |    |    |    | 19389.00         |

fs.

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                                  | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------------------------|------------------|
|                                                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                               |                  |
| 14e) 900 mm side octagon<br>2 Nos. (V.T.M.B.P-19)                                             |                               |    |    |                                  |                  |
|                                                                                               |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 8873.19/m <sup>2</sup> fs. | 17746.4          |
| 15) Prov. Road working at<br>B.T. Surface - 20<br>150.00 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-20)        |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 735.40/m <sup>2</sup> fs.  | 110310.0         |
| 16) Prov. Road working<br>on C.R. pavement - 20<br>50.00 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-20)        |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 820.57/m <sup>2</sup> fs.  | 41029.40         |
| <del>17) Provision of trees - 20</del>                                                        |                               |    |    |                                  |                  |
| 75 No (V.T.M.B.P-20)                                                                          |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 795.64/m <sup>2</sup> fs.  | 59673.40         |
| 18) Prov. 300 mm $\phi$ Pipe duct<br>- 20 - 20 - Conf.<br>30.00 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-20) |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 867.41/m <sup>2</sup> fs.  | 26022.40         |
| 19) Dismantling of old ST<br>- 20 - 20 - Conf. job.                                           |                               |    |    |                                  |                  |
| (a) P.C.C<br>3.24 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-20)                                               |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 473.82/m <sup>2</sup> fs.  | 1535.20          |
| b) Brick work,<br><del>122.76</del><br>228.72 m <sup>2</sup> (V.T.M.B.P-20)                   |                               |    |    | @ Rs. 228.72/m <sup>2</sup> fs.  | 28078.40         |

fs.  
Continuation



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars             | Details of actual measurement |    |          |      | Contents of area |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----------|------|------------------|
|                         | No.                           | L. | B.       | D.   |                  |
|                         |                               |    | B.S. A-  | 6136 | 841.00           |
| Add 12% A.S.T           |                               |    | B.       | 736  | 421.00           |
| Add 1% L. cess          |                               |    | B.       | 6136 | 8.00             |
|                         |                               |    | Total B. | 6934 | 630.00           |
| Less 10% Below (-) B.   |                               |    |          | 693  | 463.00           |
|                         |                               |    |          |      | /                |
|                         |                               |    | B.       | 6241 | 167.00           |
| Less paid Amount (-) B. |                               |    |          | 1528 | 936.00           |
|                         |                               |    |          |      | /                |
| Payable Amount. B.      |                               |    |          | 4712 | 231.00           |
| Keirul<br>11-4-22       |                               |    |          |      |                  |
|                         |                               |    |          |      |                  |

Limit 10,19,291.00

3rd on A.C. Bill  
2nd Bill value - 1099  
1019291 = 0

Mano 30th payment

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars  | Details of actual measurement |    |         |    | Contents of area |
|--------------|-------------------------------|----|---------|----|------------------|
|              | No.                           | L. | B.      | D. |                  |
| 1st T.M. -   |                               |    | 10193   |    |                  |
| S.H.S.T.M. - |                               |    | 10193   |    |                  |
| C.H.S.T.M. - |                               |    | 10193   |    |                  |
| Royalty -    |                               |    | 70429   |    |                  |
| S.F. -       |                               |    | 57121   |    |                  |
| S.D. 8% -    |                               |    | 81543   |    |                  |
| L.C.M. 1% -  |                               |    | 10193   |    |                  |
| T.B. 10% -   |                               |    | 266055  |    |                  |
| Total -      |                               |    | 515920  |    |                  |
| By Curr -    |                               |    | 503371  |    |                  |
|              |                               |    | 1019291 |    |                  |

Two thousand four hundred and thirty  
Three hundred and thirty seven only

17/10/23

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Work Division Sasaram-2

17/10/23

Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr. II.  
RWD, Works Division, Sasaram-2